MUNCIE CITY COUNCIL

Resolutionﬁa 1

A RESOLUTION FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS (Park Operating Fund)

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is necessary to make certain transfers within the Park Operating Fund
budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE, INDIANA, THAT:
SECTION 1. The following additional sums of money are hereby transferred out of the funds named and for the

purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Fund 201 is titled “Park Operating Fund” and
department 27 is also titled “Park Department”.

Fund - Dept - Account Account Name Current Budget  Transfer Updated Budget

201-27-413065 UNEMPLOYMENT 5,000.00 (4,000.00) 1,000.00

201-27-422021 GAS & OIL 39,990.50  (3,000.00) 36,990.50
201-27-422145 PLAYGROUND EQUIP MAINT 58,600.00 (5,000.00) 53,600.00
201-27-436011 EQUIP RENT REPAIR & MAINT 59,055.96 7,000.00 66,055.96
201-27-439071 OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 51,264.83 9,000.00 60,264.83
201-27-439135 PARK DEPT DAMAGE DEP REF 26,495.00 (4,000.00) 22,495.00

Totals 240,406.29 0.00 240,406.29



PasBad by ge Common Council of the City of Muncie, Indiana this l:\ | I l day of
14 ,2021.

Yeas Nays Abstained

Jeff Green

Jeff Robinson
Brandon Garrett
Brad Polk

Jerry Dishman
Anitra Davis
Aaron Clark

Ro Selvey

Troy Ingram

<

<

T
T
T

SN

/ﬁﬁ -
Pr IWOmmon Council
day of &)@é—[/ ,2021.

Presented by me to the Mayor for his approval, this éz

\-@Q,OM;Q (/M/K/VhM

Belinda Munson, Muncie City Clerk

The above Resolution i@etogd by me this '/Z day of Q?Ze’é =", 2021,
T, Mo

Dan Ridenour, Mayor of the City of Muncie

Belinda Munson, Muncie City Clerk of the Common Council

A

ATTEST:

This Resolution is proposed by Council Member /J; 4

This Resolution is approved in form by Controller /W/
A
This Resolution is approved in form by Legal Céﬁsel / l | grn /. [ Q




